ingthe month ....................................................... 	32 
I otal amount received daring the month in part payment for the support of 

children .............................................................. $176 00l 

The apparent discrepancy between the one hundred and eighty-six children (186) I 
who were committed and the two hundred and twenty-two children (222) who 
actually entered institutions in October is due to the fact that eight children (8) who 
were committed during the latter part of September and the balance, twenty-eight 
children (28 ), who were committed previous to the month of September did not enter